P600022176

(Requestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Address)	<u></u>
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	AIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status _	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:]
	r S
Office Use Only	
-	





02/10/06--01045--007 **78.75

....

GUTIERREZ SERVICES, INC. 1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

ŧ

February 6, 2006

ملدن م

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: GUTIERREZ SERVICES, INC.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$ 78.75 for Filing Fee and Certificate of Status

FROM: Fidel Gutierrez, Inc. for GUTIERREZ SERVICES, INC.

1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

305 - 635-7982

Thank you for your consideration.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

GUTIERREZ SERVICES, INC.

- Article I: The name of the corporation is: Gutierrez Services, Inc.
- Article II: The principle place of business address:

1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

Article III: The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

Article IV: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is:

100 SHARES

Article V: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Fidel Gutierrez 1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibility of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: FIDEL GUTIERREZ

ArticleVI: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Fidel Gutierrez 1410 NW 34 Avenue Miami, Florida 33125

Incorporator Signature:

FIDEL GUTIERREZ

Article VII: The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PD FIDEL GUTIERREZ 1410 NW 34 AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33125



05 FEB IN PY 2: 62 MLLAND SSEE FORDA